1992

1990

1984

1982

2025

2019

2010

2005

Donnie Bellum

*Benny Agbayani

Keith Strange

Ryan Ridenour

Jeff Ordway

Kevin Blake

Mark Kane

Bronson Chapple

John Schulz

Bryan Barrington

John Jefferson

OREGON TECH BASEBALL
MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL FIRST-YEAR PLAYER DRAFT PICKS

9th Round St. Louis Cardinals

25th Round California Angels

11th Round Chicago White Sox

23rd Round Philadelphia Phillies

52nd Round San Diego Padres

29th Round New York Yankees

39th Round San Francisco Giants

OREGON TECH BASEBALL
PLAYERS IN PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL

Free Agent Trois-Rivieres Aigles

Free Agent High Desert Yardbirds
Road Warrior Black Sox

Free Agent Chico Outlaws

Free Agent Boston Red Sox
Yuma Scorpions

Free Agent Yuma Scorpions

Ryan Wilson



