## OREGON TECH BASEBALL MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL FIRST-YEAR PLAYER DRAFT PICKS

1992	Donnie Bellum	9th Round	St. Louis Cardinals
	*Benny Agbayani	25th Round	California Angels
1990	Keith Strange	11th Round	Chicago White Sox
	Ryan Ridenour	23rd Round	Philadelphia Phillies
	Jeff Ordway	52nd Round	San Diego Padres
1984	Kevin Blake	29th Round	New York Yankees
1982	Mark Kane	39th Round	San Francisco Giants

## OREGON TECH BASEBALL PLAYERS IN PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL

2025	Bronson Chapple	Free Agent	Trois-Rivieres Aigles
2019	John Schulz	Free Agent	High Desert Yardbirds Road Warrior Black Sox
2010	Bryan Barrington	Free Agent	Chico Outlaws
2005	John Jefferson	Free Agent	Boston Red Sox Yuma Scorpions
	Ryan Wilson	Free Agent	Yuma Scorpions